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14.01.2020 Junior to counsel for the appellant and 

alongwith Shah Jehan, Inspector (Legal) for the 

respondents present. .

Representative of respondents seeks further time to 

furnish reply/comments. Adjourned to 24.02.2020 on 

which date the requisite reply/comments shall positively 

be furnished.

Addl. AG

Chairma

Appellant alongwith counsel present. Mr. Kabirullah 

Khattak, Addl. AG alongwith Shah .lehan. Inspector (Legal) 

•' for the respondents present.

: Representative of the respondents has produced" copy 

order dated 13.02.2020 whereby the appellant has-been

24.02.2020

restored to rank of IHC and his punishment has been 

converted into stoppage of two increments without

In view of thecumulative effect. Copy placed on record, 

development, the appellant requested for withdrawal of

instant appeal with permission to file fresh one against the

order dated 13.02:2020.

In view of the above, instant appeal is dismissed as 

withdrawn with permission to the appellant to hie fresh one 

subject to all legal objections.

/I
(Hussain Shah) 

Member.
ANHOUNCED
24.02.2020
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;i ' OFFICE OF. THE 
TN.yTEdTOR GENERAL OF POLICE 

! I KH'V'i^ER PAKHTUNKHWA 
j PESHAWAR.

_ 2 _ /20, dated Peshawar the

;

7? ^
/202G.

‘ ^l-

/W'w I, i ^
• /.•v'''’'7.;.- -' This oi'derj is .'hereby passed to dispewe of iRe’/ision Petition under Rule II-A of Khybei

OR )ER

r’_aklituntdiwa;Pohce Ruk->l()75 (amended 2014) subniittcd by LHC Qaisar Khan No. 907 (the then XHC)
iXi'ief facts 4'il the case arc that the aboveoiamed official was awarded.punishment of reduction

fronvthe rank of IHC to, the rank of LHC by District Pol|cr Officer, CharsaddaWide OB No., 918, dated

task was ■gi>.’en to him to arrest onethe ailegalioii of supporting drug peddlers of he:
(dviui'Wdierf jbut,despite of :afiost he hlfornjed Mukarram before ,-the raids of PoUce/AW, 

resultantly Ire made his pscape good from the clutches of Pofee. His appeal was' filed by Regional Police 
Officer. Marxian vide ordef Endst; No. 7783/ES, dated |o9.0^2016 and his revision petition

.Ol-kn. He tiren approached-KP Service'Tribunal,

urea,11.08,2016' on
•L 'rvL'iim. t-'.ni

was also filed in

CPO vide this office ofcler No. S/106-13/17, dated 1
Pcsh.awar'vidc service appeal No. 173/2017 which was deciddd in his favour.an'd the- respondents were directed - 

' ' It. conducted and his previous major

punishment of reduction! from the rank of IHC to thej rant| o^'LHC was upheld-by District Police Officer,. 
Charsadda vide OB No.:6'46, dated 08.07.2019. His Jppeai 'was again rejected by. Regional Police Officer,

to 'conduct- dc-novo enquiry into the matter. De-no?A) enquiry .^yas

Mardan vide order Endsl! No. 10259/ES, dated 01.08.2C 19. | •
; 23‘.01.2020 wherein petitioner was heard in person. .was held on■ . Meeii'hg of Appellate Board 

During hearing petitionei- contended that Mukarram was informer of Police^and he Had informed circle DSP-as

well as SHO Umarzai. He also contended that he will be careful in future. ^ •
■■■ ■ jTc poi^Uoner has long service of 28 years, ginths -Sr 27 days at his credit, ^

Ids tong-service, the. Board taken a lenient view and debided ,that.penalty of reduction from the rank tu LHC tc 

LHC i.s' hereby restored |and liis'punishment is converted info stoppage of two'increments without cumuialivt

: effect.
This order is issued with tiie approval by the Competent Authority.

; Sd/-.
dr:. ISHTIAQ AHMED, rsp/nPM 

Additional Inspector General of Police, 
1-IQrs; Kliyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshaw'ar.

/20, • . ,
Copy of the above is forwarded to the;

Kcpional Police. Officer. Mardan. Orie-Scrviu.>; RgIUiN one fariji MLsal'of the above named HC 
vide your offibe Memo: No. ! 1492/ES, dated 2$,09.?0I9 is returned herewith .for your office lecorc. 

2. Di.strict Police Officer, Charsadda. 1 L-
r-S^ilo IGP/.l^hybcr PaklUunkhwa, CPO PeshavVar. .:

■i. . p;Go Addk-i oP/HOrsi Kh>bsr PahNunkhwafHfH'iawar.
5,- f'A to DlG/HOrs: Khyber Pakhtunknwa, Peshawar,

. 6. PAtoAlG/Legai, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, PeshaWar. y ;
7. Office SupddL-lV CPO Peshawar. 1

No. S/ •

receive
1.

r •' 3.

(ZATB ULLAH RHAN) PSP . 
AIG/Establishment,

For Inspector General'of Police, 
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

r'

(3>fo. (I
f’

i

' -id
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/f.Counsel for the appellant present.04.10.2019

Contends, that consequent to judgment dated 03.05.2019 passed in 

Appeal No. 173/2017 de-novo inquiry was purportedly conducted against 

the appellant and an order was passed on 08.07.2019 by the respondent No. 

3. The previous punishment awarded to the appellant was upheld; That the 

order is silent regarding the nature of punishment. Further, the order 

required to be upheld through impugned order was already set-aside by this 

Tribunal and was to be disregarded in the de-novo proceedings. Learned 

counsel referred to the inquiry report and contended that the procedural 

requirements were not complied with as statement of allegations, charge 

sheet, final show-cause notice were not issued before passing the impugned 

order.

In view of the available material and arguments of learned counsel 

instant appeal is admitted to regular hearing. The appellant is directed to 

deposit security and process fees within 10 days. Thereafter, notices be 

issued to the respondents for written reply/comments.

iecuhti f^rocessFee

/(?tn^ l\
Adjourned to 02.12.2019 before S.B.

CHAIRMAN

Nemo for appellant. Addl. AG alongwith Zahidur 

Rahman, Inspector for the respondents present.

Representative of the respondents seeks time to 

furnish reply/comments. Adjourned to 14.01.2020 on 

which date the requisite reply/comments shall positively be 

submitted.

02.12.2019

> •
\ysM

.Chairmari
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f Form- A

FORM OF ORDER SHEET
Court of

1089/2019Case No.-

Date of order 
proceedings

5.No. Order or other proceedings with signature of judge

1 2t 3I
i ■

The appeal of Mr. Qaiser Khan presented today by Mr. Noor 

Muhammad Khattak Advocate may be entered in the Institution Register 

and put up to the Worthy Chairman for propenorder please.

26/08/20a'9^51-
n
K'

••1>

------
REGISTRAR

This case is entrusted to S. Bench for preliminary hearing to be2-
put up there on ^^jln

CHAIRMAN
1

■i*

.:
[s s
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL
PESHAWARr

72019APPEAL NO.

QAISER KHAN VS POLICE DEPTT:

INDEX
S.NO. DOCUMENTS ANNEXURE PAGE

Memo of appeal1. 1- 4.
Show cause notice2. A 5.
Reply 6.4. B
Record5. C 7- 15.
Order dated 12.08.20166. 16.D
Departmental appeal7. E 17- 19.

8. 20.Rejection F
9. Service appeal G 21- 23.

Judgment10. 24- 27.H
Impugned order 28.11. I
Departmental appeal 29.12. J
Rejection order13. 30.K
Vakalat nama 31.14.

APPELLANT

THROUGH:
NOOR MOHAMMAD KHATTAK 

ADVOCATE

■ 7.-', •i

-A'-

-s:



BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL
PESHAWAR

^yher Pakhfufehwa 
■Service Tribunal

l.e^^ /2019APPEAL NO. f>iai-y jNJo.

Oatcd—i^

Mr. Qaiser Khan, Ex: Incharge HC now LHC, 
Police Line Charsadda, District Charsadda ... APPELLANT

VERSUS

The Inspector General of Police Department, Khyber 

Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
The Deputy Inspector General of Police, Mardan Region-I, 
District Mardan.
The District Poiice Officer, District Charsadda.

1-

2-

3-
RESPONDENTS

APPEAL UNDER SECTION 4 OF THE KHYBER
PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT 1974
AGAINST THE IMPUGNED ORDER DATED 08.07.2019
WHEREBY MAJOR PUNISHMENT OF REDUCTION TO
LOWER RANK FROM THE RANK OF IHC TO THE RANK OF
LHC IS UPHELD WHICH WAS IMPOSED ON THE
APPELLANT VIDE IMPUGNED ORDER DATED 11,08.2016
AND AGAINST THE APPELLATE ORDER DATED
01,08.2019 WHEREBY THE DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL OF
THE APPELLANT HAS BEEN REJECTED ON NO GOOD
GROUNDS

PRAYER:

V That on acceptance of this appeal the impugned orders
Fi^e<sito-day dated 08-7,2019 and 01.08.2019 may very kindly be set

aside and the respondents may be directed to restore 

the appellant on the Rank of IHC with all back benefits. 
Any other remedy which this august Tribunal deems fit 

that may also be awarded in favor of the appellant.

R/SHEWETH:
ON FACTS:

That initially the appellant was inducted in the respondent 
Department as Constable in the year 1991 and later on the 

appellant was promoted to the posts of LHC and IHC.

1-



2- That right from appointment the appellant has served the 

respondent Department quite efficiently and up to the entire 

satisfaction of his superiors. That the appellant has more 

than twenty six years service at his credit.

That appellant while posted as Incharge police post Ziam, 
police station Umarzai Charsadda a show cause notice was 

issued to the appellant in which it was alleged that the 

appellant while posted as Incharge police post Ziam are 

supporting drug peddlers of his area, a task was given to 

you to arrest one Muzamil (Drug Peddler) but despite of 
arrest you informed him before the raids of the police/ANF 

resultantly he made his escape good from the clutches of 
police, being a responsible police officer your act is highly 

objectionable and against the Rules and regulations of the 

Discipline force, this shows your inefficiency, lack of interest 
in the performance of your official duty, thus the act 
amounts to gross misconduct and renders you liable for 

minor punishment, under police Rules 1975". Copy of the 

show cause is attached as annexure

3-

A.

That in response to the said show cause notice dated 

2.8.2016 the appellant submitted his detail reply along with 

documentary proofs and denied the allegation. Copies of the 

reply and supported documents are attached as annexure
................ ......................................... .............. . B and C.

4-

That astonishingly vide impugned order dated 11.8.2016 the 

respondent No.3 imposed major penalty of reduction to 

lower Rank i.e. from the Rank of IHC to the Rank of LHC on 

the appellant without following the law and Rules. Copy of 
the impugned order is attached as annexure

5-

D.

That appellant feeling aggrieved from the impugned order 

dated 11.8.2016 filed Departmental appeal before the 

respondent No.l but the same was rejected by the 

respondent No.l vide appellate order dated 10.1.2017. That 
appellant feeling aggrieved filed service appeal No. 
173/2017 which was allowed and set aside the impugned 

orders dated 11.08.2016 and 01.10.2017 vide judgment 
03.05.2019. Copies of the Departmental appeal, rejection 

order, memo of service appeal & judgment are attached as 

annexure

6-

E, F, G & H.

That the respondent Department conducted de-novo inquiry 

without fulfilling the codal formalities and after the inquiry
7-



proceedings the previous major punishment of reduction to 

lower rank was upheld vide impugned order dated 

08.07.2019. Copy of the impugned order is attached as 

annexure I.

That appellant feeling aggrieved from the impugned order 

dated 08.07.2019 preferred Departmental appeal but the 

same was rejected on no good grounds vide appellate order 

dated 01.08.2019. Copies of the Departmental appeal and 

appellate order are attached as annexure 

That appellant having no other remedy filed the instant 
appeal on the following grounds amongst the others.

8-

J 8iK.
9-

GROUNDS:

That the impugned orders dated 08.7.2019 and 01.8.2019 

issued by the respondent No.l 8i 3 are against the law, 
facts, norms of natural justice and materials on the record 

hence not tenable and liable to be set aside.

A-

That the appellant has not been treated by the respondent 
Department in accordance with law and rules on the subject 
noted above and as such the respondents violated Article 4 

and 25 of the Constitution of Islamic Republic of Pakistan 

1973.

B-

That the respondent No.l & 3 acted in arbitrary and 

malafide manner while issuing the impugned orders dated 

08.7.2019 and 01.8.2019 against the appellant.

C-

That neither charge sheet nor statement of allegation has 

been served on the appellant by the respondent No.3 while 

issuing the impugned order dated 08.7.2019.

D-

That no chance of peirsonal hearing/ defense has been given 

to the appellant before issuing the impugned orders dated 

08.7.2019 and 01.8.2019.

E-

That no regular Departmental nor fact finding inquiries were 

conducted by the respondents before issuing the impugned 

order dated 08.7.2019 against the appellant which is as per 

Supreme Court Judgments is necessary in punitive actions 

against the civil servant.

F-



’

G- That the appellant has not been given the opportunity to 

cross examine the witness produced against him and as 

such the appellant has been condemned unheard.

That appellant seeks permission to advance other grounds 

and proofs at the time of hearing.
H-

It is therefore, most humbly prayed that the appeal of the 

appellant may accepted as prayed far.

Dated: 08.08.2019

A^LLANT

QAISER KHAN

THROUGH:
NOOR MOHAMMAD KHATTAK

SHAHZULLAH YQUSAFZAl

/

MIR ZA SA\ 
ADVOCATES
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kinaushowm' :mjs i': not! ck

L

Wlicrccis, tlie charge ol' absence was reJeiTed lo enquiry officer for General Po: 

Proceedings, contained u/s 5(3) Police Rules 1975.

AND

the enquiry officer lias submitted his findings, recommending you for m

uce

V\MKrcas
nor

penally.

AND

Whoivas, l am satisfied with the rceoinmendaticui of the enquiry'officer lliai yon DiC 
,uii.sei- Khan, while posted as PC PP Ziam PS Dmerzai, it came in to light through reliable soui :c.s

supporling^diug puddiers i>f yuur a.v:,, a ucik wa;; given to you to urresl one Mu/. ;nil 
..drug peddler) but despite o^ arrest you informed him before the raicl.s of the Policc/ANF. rc.Milta 

■ :e made his escape good IVoiu die clmehes of ia.dice. Being a ic;;i,ousiole police ollieei

• lal you aie

mlv
yoiir a ■

Hghly objcelioiinhle and .again.st the rules and regulalions of the discipline force. This shows ■■ 
liciency, lael. of iniercsl i

/

nir
n i1k‘ perljyiiymiiea ot yi.Ha_ql;_;Na!_'.li.:'.y,_lhus ilie act 

.1 a'oiiiJui.i aiki leiidcp; you liabK^r luiiu'r iuini.'.limeub-uiide[-Po!ie.-R-iil.--:-l.n-7--;. ^
aiueunlC to i- oas

'I lieivl'oiv. I. St.hail Khali.l, l.hslrici Police Ol'fieer. C'liaisadda in e.sereise .d'thr ; 

.'sietl in me under rules 5(3) (a) (b) of Police Rules 1975. cal!

■oposed punishment may not be awai-dcd to you.

)o c:-.'

upon you to expUiin as to win-- the

Your reply should reach (lie iiiidersigned witliin 07-days of receipt of thi 

I'lich cx-pai'lec action will be taken against yon.

Yoti arc at '[iberiy to appear in pei'son before the uiulei'sigiicd for personal hearing.

tj notice, la ing

t.
\k.ri'-•\

•/ded.QT /ZOIf, Dislriel I’ofii-ryOf!:- er, 
Chai’saddah
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' ■ Police No. W.
f

l9!)0-((i2)
No. 13-17cJ-

KHYBERPAKHTUNKHWA POLICE''' 'r POLICE DEPARTMENT

Annual Confidential Report on the working of Assistant Sub-Inspectors, Sub­
inspectors and Inspectors for the year ending 31®‘ December, 2015.

, Ji^ame, Provincial or Range No. 
■i^inkaiid Grade

Khan No. 907me Qaiser

Afzai KhaiiFather’s Name
JFrom 01.01 2015 to 10.03.2015 MHC PS Umerzai 
From 10.03.2015 to 01.04.2015 PS Umeraai 
From 01:04.2015 to 11.12.2015 I/C PP Shakoor 
From 11.12^2015 to 31.12.2015 I/C PP Shakh Sherpao

'Where and on what duties 
Employed during the past 12 months.

■ ■.;

Class orSupcrinttttd^ht of Police’s 
; . Report,;Le“A”cir'#

; Is he honest? /vv;

From 01.01.2015 to 10.02.2015
Period less than three months, hence no comments.

Remarlts by
(1) Superintendent of Police,
(2) Regional Deputy Inspector General of 

Police,

From 24.07.2015 to 31.12.2015
(Izhar Ahmad)

Dy: Superintendent of Police, 
Tangi

PerSll^iilS^Scrto comntents.

—

j

(/
/, 4:

(Sajjad Hussain)
Dy: Superintendent of Police, 

Tangi
— - L(Usman AH Kmm)

Acting Dy: Superintendent of Police, 
Tangi

From 24.03.2015 to 06.05.2015
Period less than three months, hence no comments.

From 01.01.2015 to 31.12.2015

/

Q^heed Khan)
Dy: Superintendent of Police, 

xJngi1

From 06.05.2015 to 24.07.2015
Period l^s than three months,.hence no comments.(SI^Ff liLLAH KHAN) 

District Police Officer, 
Cbarsadda

t

(Gohar AliKhan)
Acting Dy: Superintendent of Police, 

Tangi

1

'I_____



V
CS.'s:!'!). NWi-l’. id'lOII-'i-li-No,

!')'!()-((,21 \

KHYBKR !»AKin'UNK!!\VA>Tti.l('K

No: ]3-i7

. I’OlJCKDKPAR'i'MKNT '

Annuo! (Anriiioniiol Rt-pcni on-^si' woflvin;; oi; Assisinnt Sni)-lnsi)txiors, 'Sul)-
inspcci'ors luunnspc'ctoi'.sA'nr'iiK','. L':u;endii 2(H4.

Nome, Provincial or Range No. 
Rank and Grade

liiC Qaiser Khan No. 907

Fi-oin 01.01.2014 to 25.05.2014 I/C PP Shaheeda . 
F^om 2(S:05:20;T4 to5i.1-2;2G14-M-UC.PS Dmerzai^

vVh'crc and or. v/hiitdiRics
Employed during the past 12 monihs.

■ (!lass of Superintendent ot Police’s 
Report, i.e "A7 or “B”

n \. t\

(/'VOIs lie honest?
Emm 01.01.2014 to 31.12.2014Remarks by

(1) Superintendent of Police,
(2) Regional Deputy Inspector 

Genera! of Policc.

--fO-JPxrd

(Izhar Ahmad) 
t>y: Superintendent of Police, 

Paiigl

n.wB.2niifo3r.l2,2014,

ti
(SIIAEI HEI.AH KUAN) 

District iA)licc OiTicer, 
(diarsadda A"'
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ORDER. r

This order wdi dispose off die departmeittai enquiry against IHC Qaiser Khan,
\vhile posted as I/C PP Ziam PS Umerzai, it came in to light through reliable sources that he is 

supporting drug peddlers of his area, a task was given to him to arrest one Muzamil (drug 
peddler) but despite of arrest he iiiformed-him (Muzai til) .before the raids of the Police/ANF, 

resLiitantly he made his escape good from the clutches of police. Being 

officer his act is
a responsible police

highly objectionable and against the rules and regulations of the discipline force. 
This shows his inefliciency, lack of interest in the performance of official duty.

In the above allegation he issued Charge Sheet together with statement of allegation 

under Sub Section 3, Section 5 of Police Rules 1975. Enquiry Officer Mn lftikhar Shah Khan
was

DSP HQrs Charsadda, nominated for conducting departmental enquiry against him. The 

enquiry officer after conducting proper departmental enquiry submitted findings.

was

Alter going through the enquiry papers & recommendation of the enquiry officer 
undersigned reached to the conclusion that the official

charges levelled against him and is hereby awarded Major Punishment of revertion

the \

under enquiry is found guilty of the

to the
rank of LHC (BPS-05) with inimeiade elTeet. He is also re-instated in serivce from the dale of 

his suspension i.e 23.06.2016.

District
O.BNo C

/HC. dated Charsadda the _ /X jf)^ .'20!6 

(,'opy for information and necessary action to the/

No

1. Pay Officeiv'O.ASl
2. BC/FMCV^

I

I

<



BEFORE THE WORTHY PROVINCIAL POLICE 

OFFICER KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA, PESHAWAR
.■ ■

DEPARTMENTAT. APPEAL AGAINST THF OwnFt?
DATED 11/08/2016. WHEREBY MAJOR PRNAT.TV Off
REDUCTION TO LOWER SCALE HAS BEEN TMPOSPn
ONTHEAPPETT.ANT

Respectfully Sheweth;

Precisely facts of this case are that, petitioner/applicant while posted 

in PS Umarzai (Incharge PP Ziam) District Charsadda on the basis of some 

misinformation and mis-understanding, ah inquiry was intimated against the 

applicant by the DPO Charsadda on completion of inquiry competent 

authoiity, that is the DPO Charsadda awarded major punishment of revision 

to the rant of LHC (BPS-05) toe the applicant, Copy of the order is attached 

thereafter, the applicant moved the office of RPO Region-I Mardan througl^ 

appeal, but unfortunately the same was not succeeded. Now therefore 

being chief of the police department the applicant approached to your good 

office on the following grounds with the hope that necessary justice would 

be done in the matter.,

.1 •. ’

as ..

GROUNDS;

That. I have joined, the police department in the year 1991 and have 

undergone different courses i.e. recruitment course, finger print 

traffic course, bomb reconsis course, lower course and inteimediate 

course and during may this long term of service, I have perfoimed my 

duties with zeal and honestly, which appreciated by my high-ups i 

the .shape of number of commendation certificates, which will, be 

available in my service record. ' ' .. •.

9

course j .

m

\
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i
f

" Ui'"'
2. /i'liul 1 have spent only .t monihii as Jncliui'j.'c in i‘’l’ Ziain I’.S l lni'-i /ai :m«l 

(icspile of lliis shorl period of duly, 1 have recovered liuj:e narcotics with the 

assistance of onc.iiironner namely Mukarrain. Copy of FllCs tire altaclicd

for ready reference inoreovcr a'press/conference regarding recoveries of

aforesaid narcotics was also arranged by the SDPO and SHO concerned.

photocopy of press conference is annexed for perusal.

t

'I'hat the reason as disclosed Ibi’ initialing dcparlnicnlal itu]niiy against \\u\ is 

liic COR of iny mobile phone, which shows contacts with one Mukarrain, it 
is neccSvSaiy to say tlial aforesaid iuigc narcotics as recovered were with the 

assistance of informer Miikairum, therefore, that is why the CDR of my 

mobile phone showed contact with Miikanam . Moreover my eonlaet willi 

informer Mukarrain was with the permission and knowledge of my SDPO 

and SHO concerned. /

3.

/

That When my contact with Mukarrain was undci tne permission and 

knowledge of con’cerned SDPO and SHO, 1 did not uhdersland thai how it is 

made a reason./for departmental inquiry and aw'ardinir major punishment lo

4.

me.

That I given assurance on oatli that there were noTlR or other information 

in my knowledge , that Mukarrain was a wanted person lo ANP; it is further 

to explain that Mukarrain is not residing in the jurisdiction of P.S Umerzai 

rather he is living in the jurisdiction of P.S Tangi, it is amazing lo say that 

Mukarrain was later on arrested by ANF and now he nas bceivrelcased, but 

the inquiry officer during his incjuiry proceeding did not record the statement 

of Mukarrain to prove my involvement in the matter;::.

5.

6: I’hat on the completion of dcpartm.enyinquiry, the competent authority tliat

is DPO Charsadda served upon me final showcase notice, in wliich minor 

puiiishnicnt was proposed: but contrary lo final' showcase notice major 

punishment is imposed upon, me'; This aspect of the'compeieht authority 

speak violation of law and rules lliercfore the punishiiient 

in the eyes^pflavv.

is hot siislaiiialilc
■,a

Id

a-
I
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M> That the applipant has discharged, his duties with the salishiclioii ol his 

superiors and struggled for the eradiction of the menance of narcotics from ^ 

society. The applicant belongs to. a .very poor family and only source of 

income for his family.

7.

consideratibii my long service in ■ police department with 

unblemished record, the petitioner !s seeking the mercy ol your good self ti 

take a lenient^yiew against me. IVLcroovcr the j)unishmenl awaidcd is on ihe 

tni;:i'; iirsiiniiisi's anil oonicclui'c.s, which is liable to be set aside.

8. That keeping in
■

M 's

PRAYER:

It is'therefore humbly prayed that by acceptance of this mercy petition

der bFRPO Eegioh-l Mardan niy kind,iybe revised and major 

puirishment Awarded by The DPG Charsadda vidcg-OB'.NO. 918 dated 

11/08/2016 be'set aside and the applicant be exonerated'irom the false

/ appeal the brd

charges leveled against him.
<6

Pciitintjer

. Qnisai'TChnn’ 
907/.IT1C,,
Police Line (.!hais;ul(la

S'
I

•!

; i' -•

I
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r':- ■bmCl. OK Till':
i.\.siM‘rTr)irr;i‘M:RAi. OK i*ni,irr,

K11VIJi:K KA K11'i' UiN KI1 \VA...---x 
1M:S 11A\VA K. ^

_____ cialcd I^cshawar t]^ HUVT.

*-

No. S/ /£><^• ‘■.

OlO)KR

iliia order is hereby passed to dispose ot'depuriincntal appeal under Kule 11-A o;' 
khyber Pakhuinkliwa Police Rulc-1975 submiUod by LHC Qaisiii- Khan \,>. 907 (the the., 

lliC). Ihe apiK’Ikiiit was awarded punislinicni of reduction Irom the rani; of lUC to the rank o’

:08^^16 on the allegation of supportin'.; 

one Muzami! (drug peddler) bi!= 
dc.spite of arrest he iiiforiucd Mu/,amil before the. raids ifPolice / AN1-, rcsultantly lie made Iii. 
e:,cape good liiMii llie eliiLellcs oM’uliee. f

llis appeal was filed by RPO/Mardan vide order [‘iidsl: No. 77S>KS. date'.’

Ll-iC by DPO/Charsadda vide OB No. 9IS, date
i

ding peddlers o! bis area, a. task was given to him to arrest

U9.09.2016. :

Meeting of Appelkilc Miianl v'as lield on k 1 .b.’016 wlieiein ap[i'.'llaii( w.,:. ii. .u ,! 
in person. During iicaring petitioner contended that Muzamil was his informer. Ho contended 

that lie has recovered 30 K.g Charus and 01 Kg I'leroins and has received Grade "A" ACR in the

/

year 2014 and 2015.

The petitioner was awarded punishment of reduction from the rank of lUC to th. 

rank of LHC on (lie allegation of supporting drug pcddicr.s, therefore, the Board decided that the 

petition of appellant is hereby Hied.

1 his order is issued ^vilh tlie ajiproval by the Coinpetcnl Aulhoritv.

(NA.JEi:n-UR-Ui:’HNJ}\N UUCVl) 
AlG/l'iskibli.slinicni.

Kor Inspector General of Police. 
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, 

i'esliav.'ar.fol^ /3No. b/ ./17,'
Copy of the above is forwarded to the;

1. Regional Police Officer, Mardtm.

2. District Police Ofilcer, Cliarsadda.

3. PSD lo IGP/Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, CPO Peshawar.

4. lk\ lo Addl: IGIVHQr;;: Kliybcr Ikikhluiikluva. Peshawar.

5. \\\ lo rntj/l IQrs: Kh}'ber Pakhlunkliwa, Pcsiuiwtir.
I-

6. Office Supdt: E-IV CPO Peslunvar.

7. Central Regi.slry Cdk CPO.
%■

lh4»uh |ki* I iol f I k.ki'j........ ’mi >..i,, { i .1

----
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BEFORE THE KHYBER RAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL
PESHAWAR

APPEAL NO. 173 /2017

Mr. Qaiser Khan, Ex: Incharge HC now LHC, 
Police Line Charsadda, District Charsadda ... .... APPELLANT

VERSUS

The Inspector General of Police Department, Khyber 
Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

2- The Deputy Inspector General of Police, Mardan Region-I, 
District Mardan.

3- The District Police Officer, District Charsadda.

1-

RESPONDENTS

APPEAL UNDER SECTION 4 OF THE KHYBER
PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT 1974
AGAINST THE IMPUGNED ORDER DATED 11.8.2016
WHEREBY THE MAJOR PENALTY OF REDUCTION TO
LOWER RANK FROM THE RANK OF IHC TO THE RANK OF
LHC WAS IMPOSED ON THE APPELLANT WITHOUT
CONDUCTING REGULAR INQUIRY IN THE MATTER AND
AGAINST THE APPELLATE ORDER DATED 10.1.2017
WHEREBY THE DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL OF THE
APPELLANT HAS BEEN REJECTED ON NO GOOD
GROUNDS

PRAYER:

That on acceptance of this appeal the impugned orders 

dated 11.8.2016 and 10.1.2017 may very kindly be set 

aside and the respondents' may be directed to re-store 

the appellant on the Rank of IHC with all back benefits. 
Any other remedy which this august Tribunal deems fit 
that may also be awarded in favor of the appellant.

^R^SHEWETH:
^ON FACTS:

That initially the appellant was inducted in the respondent 
Department as Constable in the year 1991 and later on the 

appellant was promoted to the posts of LHC and IHC.

1-

2- That right from appointment the appellant has served the 

respondent Department quite efficiently and up to the entire 
satisfaction of his superiors. That the appellant has more 
than twenty six years service at his credit.



‘f '
3- That appellant while posted as Incharge police post Ziam, 

police station Umarzai Charsadda a show cause notice was 

issued to the appellant in which it was alleged that the 
appellant while posted as Incharge police post Ziam are 

supporting drug peddlers of his area, a task was given to 

you to arrest one Muzamil (Drug Peddler) but despite of 
arrest you informed him before the raids of the police/ANF 

resultantly he made his escape good from the clutches of 
police, being a responsible police officer your act is highly 

objectionable and against the Rules and regulations of the 
Discipline force, this shows your inefficiency, lack of interest 
in the performance of your official duty, thus the act 
amounts to gross misconduct and renders you liable for 

minor punishment, under police Rules 1975". Copy of the 

show cause is attached as annexure A.

That in response to the said show cause notice dated 

2.8.2016 the appellant submitted his detail reply along with 

documentary proofs and denied the allegation. Copies of the 

reply and supported documents are attached as annexure
........................................................................ B and C.

4-

That astonishingly vide impugned order dated 11.8.2016 the 

respondent No.3 imposed major penalty of reduction to 
lower Rank i.e. from the Rank of IHC to the Rank of LHC on 

the appellant without following the law and Rules. Copy of 
the impugned order is attached as annexure D.

That appellant feeling aggrieved from the impugned order 

dated 11.8.2016 filed Departmental appeal before the 

respondent No.l but the same was rejected by the 

respondent No.! vide impugned appellate order dated 

10.1.2017. Copies of the Departmental appeal and rejection 

order are attached as annexure .. E &F.

7- That appellant having no other remedy filed the instant 
appeal on the following grounds amongst the others.

iOi-;GROUNDS:
■€

That the impugned orders dated 11.8.2016 and 10.1.2017 
issued by the respondent No.l & 3 are against the law, 
facts, norms of natural justice and materials on the record 

hence not tenable and liable to be set aside.

A-

That the appellant has not been treated by the respondent 
Department in accordance with law and rules on the subject 
noted above and as such the respondents violated Article 4 
and 25 of the Constitution of Islamic Republic of Pakistan 
1973.

B-



c- That the respondent No.l & 3 acted in arbitrary and 

malafide manner while issuing the impugned orders dated 

11.8.2016 and 10.1.2017 against the appellant.

D- That no charge sheet nor statement of allegation has been 

served on the appellant by the respondent No.3 while 

issuing the impugned order dated 11.8.2016.

E- That no chance of personal hearing/ defense has been given 

to the appellant before issuing the impugned orders dated 
11.8.2016 and 10.1.2017.

F- That no regular Departmental nor fact finding inquiries were 

conducted by the respondents before issuing the impugned 

order dated 11.8.2016 against the appellant which is as per 

Supreme Court Judgments is necessary in punitive actions 
against the civil servant.

G- That the appellant inspite of providing the documentary 

proofs and other connected documents, the respondent No.3 

without considering the same issued the impugned order 
dated 11.8.2016 against the appellant.

H- That the appellant has not been given the opportunity to 

cross examine the witness produced against him and as 

such the appellant has been condemned unheard.

That appellant seeks permission to advance other grounds 
and proofs at the time of hearing.

I-

It is therefore, most humbly prayed that the appeal of the 
appellant may accepted as prayed far.

Dated: 6.2.2017

I
ER KHAN

THROUGH: f'/y
NGOR MOHAWIlAD KHATTAK 

i i w iLlADVOCATE



■

. r» ry, 5-^^*

c" -
•

sl.-

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE tribunal.peshawar^^^^'^

Appeal No: 173/2017
Date of Institution ...08.02.2016 ir^ .fi ) - i

Date of Decision ... 03.05.2019
j

' '-V-
Mr. Qaiser Khan, Ex: Incharge HC now LHC, Police Line Charsacicia, District 
Charsaclda. (Appellant)

VERSUS

The Inspector General of Police Department, Khyber. Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar and
(Respondents)two others.

MR.NOOR MUHAMMAD KHATTAK, 
Advocate For appellant.

MR. M. RIAZKHAN PAINDAKHEL 
Assistant Advocate General For respondents.

MR. AHMAD HASSAN,
. MR. MUHAMMAD AMIN KHAN KUNDI

MEMBER(Executive) 
MEMBER (Judicial)

JUDGMENT

AHM AD HASSAN> MEMBER.- Arguments of the learned counsel for the

"^STBDparties heard and record perused.

B

Learned counsel tor the appellant argued that disciplinary proceedings were 

initiated against the appellant and upon winding up major penalty of reversion to 

the rank of LHC(BPS-05) was imposed on him vide impugned order dated

ARGUMENTS

1.

12.08.2016. He preferred departmental appeal on 26.09.2016, which was rejected

on 01.10.2017. hence, the present service appeal. Enquiry was not conducted in

the mode and manner prescribed, in the rules. Opportunity of cross examination

provided in Rule-6(b)(ii) of Police Rules 1975 was denied to the appellant. Chance 

of personal hearing was also not afforded to the appellant. Moreover period for



W:
9

w/lic/l pena/ty would be effective was not mentioned in the impugned order in 

violation oi F;R-29. Reliance was placed on case law reported as PLD 1985 

Supreme Court 290, PU 2008 65, 20l8 SCMR 1411 and 2000 SCMR 1743.

On the other hand learned Assistant Advocate General argued that on the 

allegations ot having links with the drug peddlers, the appellant was proceeded 

under Police Rules 1975 and major penalty of reversion to the rank of LHC (BPS- 

05) was awarded to him after observance of codal formalities. Charges leveled 

against the appellant were proved during the course of enquiry.

j.

N
CONCLUSION

4. Perusal of reply of the appellant to charge sheet revealed that Mukarram

was an informer of Police and on his tip off, the appellant had recovered narcotics 

during various raids. He further clarified that he established contacts that

Mukarram after taking his superiors into confidence, however neither statement of 

Mukarram was recorded nor defense offered by the appellant was taken into 

consideration by the enquiry officer. Opportunity of cross examination was denied 

to him in violation ot Rule-6(b)(i) Police Rules 1975. Respondents were required 

to mention period for which the penalty would be effective. Failure on.their part 

rendered the impugned order defective. Attention is also invited to show 

notice served on the appellant wherein the competent authority had indicated 

minor penalty to be awarded to the appellant but through impugned order major 

penalty was awarded. Before awarding major penalty the respondents 

required to serve show cause notice on tlie appellant even on this account the 

impugned order was illegal/unlawful.

cause

were

70
•■f

■mA

* ^snaw^r

■41

ova
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As a sequel to above, the ^ppeal is accepted, impugned ordei_^^l

12.08.2016 and 01.10,2017 are set aside andjhe appellant is reinstated in service.
^—

The respondents are directed to conduct de-novo enquiry within a period ot ninety 

days after the date of receipt of this judgment. The issue of back benetits shall be
* I I '

subject to the outcome of the de-novo enquiry. Parties are lelt to bear their own 

costs. File be consigned to the record room.

5.

4
\

^^Iahmad HASSAN) 

MEMBERr

(MUHAMMAD AMIN KHAN KUNDI) 
MEMBER

ANNOUNCED
' ) 03.05.2019

Ceit/nwd ,41:
■7^

Kliy Cepyv^,^ ______
Sejv/

___

ToJS;_______

NsTijeef rp'T- 

Date Gf

^le oC Deih-’ery c-f C^py,

.v'.rT

of CC/r.-V'

!
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r.nvrnMMENT or Khvbf.r Pakiitunkhvva-

OrFICK OF THE
SuPERINTF.Nnr.NT OF POMCE, INVESTIGATION 

Charsadoa

\ /liivsl: dated Chni'sadda theN('.

The. InspcrJnr Gcnct nl of I’niicc, 
ICliyher ral(litiinl<h«’:i

I o:

DFNOVn DEPAKTMnNTAL l-NOUIKY AGAINST LHC OA.!.SFR KHAN 
NO.907.

Si.ibjcci.:

Mcine:
Kindly refer In your nfnee letter No.2056-5X/b&I dated 27.05.201 9. . .

Il i^ submitted lhal in liglil of (lie ji.idgnieni dyled 03.05.2019 jiasscd by the 

Khybci' Pakht.iinlclnva .Service Tribunal and as per your kind direciion,'<, denovo enqi.iiry was 

r.nndncicd inin the mailer. I.MC Qai.scr KhaivNo. 907 was sninninned . 10 Hie office ol 

iinrlcrsigncfl anci lieard him in person. 1 Iis slalcmcnt. was ahso recorded.

Sbilr-incnf of T.dlC Qaisc-i' Khan Nn.9n7:

.As per bis siaicmeni. he was posi.ed as Ineliai gc PP 7.iam and during the said shoi I. 

lime period of posling. he recovered narcolics. ai-ms/ammum1inn on large scale and also ai i cstcc.l 

the narcot.ics peddlers. So lar I'eiai.inn/conlacl wilh Mukaram Khan is eonccrne(.l, he was in leu inei 

of Police and on Iheir inronnation huge C|uanl.ity of naicniics was I'ccovcied and accu.scd 

alongwiih vehicles \''crc. al,s() arrested. Uclails ol cases arc as under:

1, IdR No. 16X daled 14.05.2016 n/s 9C-CNSA PS I.Jmaiy.ai.

2, MR No. 84 dated 1 7,0.3,201 6 n/s 9C-CNSA PS IJmarzai.

1-lc fiirlhcr slaied thal in lliis regard he had mlormcd circle DSP as well as StPA 

I.Jinarzai and the al'orcmcnlioncd officers encouraged him for his progress and lold him in keep 

coniacf wilh the infoiincr. Me added lhat Mnkaiam K.lian was residing al 1 angi ^vl^ilc 

conducted in the iurisdiciii.'n of PS IJmar/.ai, Neither he exiended any ol 

help to Ndi.ikai'am in his escape nor any rcpori/complaini harl been received against him.

A Her pei'iisal of ihc |:ircvious eiuii.iiry |•ej.■t(lri. alongwil.h rclcvanl. docuffTtnIs. and 

slalemenl of l.-MC R'lr'i-'^cr Khan, it lransi^ircd lhal allegations leveled against DI-K... Qaisci' Khan 

had been |irnved as ClOU report availalMc on record also eonrirms lhat I.,I-1C Qaisei Khan liad 

cs'iiiacis wilii ihc di'ug peddler Mukaram K.ri.in, I'lence li is recoiuinerii.ied l.hai ilie |)iuvnijiis 

punishmen! awart.led In ihe l.,l-IC Qaiscr Khan was in accordance wilh h.ov. tlicrclore. liic .same 

muv i'!!,-. mainla mci 1

opcral.if'n/raid was

i

'
Snpermlc.ndcnl nf Police, 
Invcsligat'oii (.Ihar.sadila
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ORDER
This order wiU disposed or the denovo departmental enquiry against LHC

sources

that he is supporting drug peddlers or his area, a task was given to him to arrest one AAuzamil 

{drug peddler) but rather to arrest the said accused he informed him (Muzamii) before the 

raids or the Poiice/ANF, resultantly he made his escape good from the clutches of Police. 

Being a responsible Police office his act is highly objectionable and against the rules and 

regulations of the discipline force. This shows his inefficiency, lack of interest in the 

performance of official duty,

Khan, who while-posted as I/C PP Ziam PS Umarzai, it came to light through reliable

in the above allegations he was awarded major punishment of reversion to the 

rank or LHC (BPS-5), on the recommendation of enquiry officer.

Then LHC Qaiser Khan approached the Hon'ble Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service 

Tribunal vide Service Appeal No. 173/2017, which was decided in his favour and the 

respondents were directed to conduct denovo enquiry into the matter. According to 

law/rules, his case v/as sent to v/orthy Inspector General or Police, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, 

Peshawar for conducting denovo enquiry.

The Worthy Inspector General of Police, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, nominated Mr. 

Nazir Khan, Superintendent of Police Investigation Charsadda as enquiry officer with' the 

directions to conduct denovo enquiry and submit his recommendation.

The enquiry officer, after conducting denovo enquiry, returned the same with 

the recommendation that the previous punishment, which was awarded to LHC Qaiser Khan, 

is in accordance v/ith the law/Tules, therefore, the same may be maintained.

He was issued Show Cause Notice, reply to v/hich v/as received and found

unsatisfactory.

Keeping in view of the recommendations of the enquiry officer, the

undersigned agreed with the findings of the enquiry officer and^ his previous major 

punishment of reversion is upheld. \ \\\
\0;8 Mo. 

Dated 7s
\

OistrictFRoOce Officer,, 
Charsadda

_,/HC dated Charsadda the — T/2019.
Copy -for information to the 

Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar vy/r to his office letter No. 2173/CP0/IAB/C&:E dated 11.06.2019,

-TI Inspector CenerajWof \Police, Khyber

9
1District P,Slice Officer, 

Charsadda •]

--1
i

■ i
i
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XLI-7475(jiX30-KgSL/^liyT/J;/:t;^9c-CNSAf"^14.65.2016^vj^167cJ^-i

4694lijy{i3b^2050-Grmst/^LCuX/^ty9c-CNSA("^17.03.2016-?7:^84c>-r
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• , This order will dispose-off the appeal preferred by LHC Qaisar Khan ' 

No. 907 of Charsadda District Police against the order of District .Police .Officer, . 
Charsadda, whereby his Major Punishment of reduction from the.rank of IHC.to the.' 
rank of LHC (BPS-05) was upheld vide DPO/Charsadda OB: No. . 646 dated' ,' 

• 68;07.2019. • '

Brief facts of the case are that, a departmental ..enquiry against LHC • 
Qaisar Khan,No. 907 was ordered with the allegations that the .Official while posted as 
I/C PP Ziam Police Station Umarzai, it came in to light through, reliable sources that 
he is supporting drug peddlers of his area, a task was given-to..him to arrest one- 
Muzamif (drug peddler) but despite of arrest he informed him (Muzamil) before the 
joint raids of PbItce/ANF, resultantly he made his escape good from the clutches of 
•Police. Being a responsible Police Officer his act is highly objectionable and against . 
the rules and regulations of the disciplined force.

' The allegations proved during enquiry proceedings and he.was ay\/arded 
Major Punishment of reversion to the rank of.'LHC (BPS-05). • .

His departmental appeal was filed vide this.office order endorsement 
No. .7783/ES-dated 09.09.2016 & Worthy IGP K.PK vide ..Order No. S/106/17 dated , 
10.01.2017., .

He .then approached the Hon'ble Service Tribunal, KP'vide Service 
Appeal No. 173/2017, which was decided in his favour and the respondents were . . 
directed to conduct denovo enquiry into the patter. According to Law/Rules, his case '

.. . was sent to Worthy IGP KP for orders of a denovo enquiry.

• The Worthy IGP KP, nominated Mr. Nazir Khan SP Investigation, ' 
Gharsadda. for denovo enquiry and submission of final recommendations.

* • -the Enquiry Officer after conducting denovo enquiry, returned the'

. same with the recpmmendation that the previous punishment, av/arded to LHC Qaisar . 
Khap No. 907. is .in accordance with the Law/Rules, therefore the same may be . •

• maintained. He was issued Final Show Cause Notice reply to which was found . 
unsatisfactory. Therefore, DPO/Charsadda agreed with-the recommendations and 

.. findings of enquiry Officer, his previous Major Punishment of reversion is upheld vide 
his office OB':'No. 646 dated 08.07.2019.

'• He was called in orderly room held in this office on. 26.07.2019, heard

him in person but could not produce any solid proof to defend hirnself. Having serious - 
allegations, ill reputation in the force with tainted record. The,departmental appeal 
is hereby rejected.

. /

(MUHAMMAD ALI KHAN)PSP
xry Regional Police Officer, 

Mardan.

n/ Vo i ./2019.Dated Mardan the.
/

Copy to District Police Officer, Charsadda for information and 
necessary action w/r to his office Memo: No.1231/EC dated 17.07.2019. His Service 
Record is returned herewith. '

. • {***•*)
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OF 2019

(APPELLANT)
_(PLMNTIFF)
(PETITIONER)

VERSUS

(RESPONDENT)
(DEFENDANT)

cs&t^ /(^A^i/y*^e
Do hereby appoint and constitute NOOR MOHAMMAD 

KHATTAK, Advocate, Peshawar to appear, plead, act, 
compromise, withdraw or refer to arbitration for me/us as 

my/our Counsel/Advocate in the above noted matter, 

without any liability for his default and with the authority to 

engage/appoint any other Advocate Counsel on my/our cost. 
I/we authorize the said Advocate to deposit, withdraw and 

receive on my/our behalf all sums and amounts payable or 

deposited on my/our account in the above noted matter.

Dated. /____ /2019

ACel PTED
NOOR MOHAMMAD KHATTAK

SHAHZULLAH YOlJSAFZAI

/l/fMIR ZAMAN
advocate!

OFFICE:
Flat No.3, Upper Floor,
Islamia Club Building, Khyber Bazar, 
Peshawar City.
Mobile No.0345-9383141


